Vivek Kalra is an Independent Director of the company. He has been associated with the company since August 1, 2022. He has been
previously associated with Capital Group Investment Management Pte. Ltd as a partner of the Capital Group Private Markets, Singapore and
with McKinsey & Co. in India and New York.

Offer Details

Sr.
No. Selling Shareholder

Maximum number of Offered
Shares

Average cost of acquisition per
Equity Share (in INR)

  Promoter Selling Shareholder

1 Ramesh Juneja Up to 3,705,443 Negligible

2 Rajeev Juneja Up to 3,505,149 Negligible

3 Sheetal Arora Up to 2,804,119 Negligible

  Investor Selling Shareholder

4 Cairnhill CIPEF Limited Up to 17,405,559 276.34

5 Cairnhill CGPE Limited Up to 2,623,863 276.34

6 Beige Limited Up to 9,964,711 550.44

7 Link Investment Trust Up to 50,000 550.44

  TOTAL Upto 40,058,844

Systematix PCG Research

3   Systematix Shares and Stocks (India) Limited

Shareholding Pattern

Shareholders

Pre-Offer

Number of Shares
Offered

Post-Offer

Number of Equity
Shares

% of Total

Number of
Equity Shares

% of Total

Equity Share Equity Share

Capital Capital

Promoter and Promoters
Group

Promoter 269,504,246 67.29% 10,014,711 259,489,535 64.78%

Promoter Group
46,960,611 11.71% - 46,960,611 11.71%

Total for Promoter and
Promoter Group 316,464,857 79.00% 10,014,711 306,450,146 76.50%

Public – Investor Selling
Shareholders 68,100,045 17.00% 30,044,133 38,055,912 9.50%

Public - Other 16,023,538 4.00% - 56,082,382 14.00%

Total for Public Shareholders 84,123,583 21.00% 30,044,133 94,138,294 23.50%

Total Equity Share Capital
400,588,440 100% 40,058,844 400,588,440 100%

Business Overview

Mankind Pharma Ltd (“Mankind”) is India’s 4th largest pharmaceutical company in terms of Domestic Sales and 3rd largest in terms of sales
volume for Moving Annual Total (“MAT”) December 2022. They are engaged in developing, manufacturing and marketing a diverse range of
pharmaceutical formulations across various acute and chronic therapeutic areas, as well as several consumer healthcare products. They are
focused on the domestic market, as a result of which their revenue from operations in India contributed to 97.60% of the total revenue from
operations for the Financial Year 2022, which was one of the highest among peers identified by IQVIA Consulting and Information Services